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Benamingen Referentie  Model

1000 BRANDERHUIS

1010 ISOLATIE LUCHTKAST 65300808    ..                
1020 LUCHTKRINGLOOP (ZWART) 13017364    .                 

LUCHTKRINGLOOP (ZWART) 65300809    .                
1030 ONTSTEKINGSTRANSF. 2P 13009663    ..                
1040 DRAADDOORVOER/BRANDERHUIS 13016845    ..                
1050 LUCHTKLEP 65300810    ..                
1060 SERVOMOTOR 65300527    ..                
1070 VENTILATORWIEL D.180X75 13011096    .                 

VENTILATORWIEL D.190X82 65300811    .                
1080 DRAADDOORVOER/BASISPLAAT 65300517    ..                
1090 AFSLUITPLAAT 65300568    ..                
1100 CONTROLELAMPJE 13007807    ..                
1110 KAP NC46, NC61+ BEVESTIGINGSSCHROEF 65300830    ..                
1120 PLATKOPSCHROEF M5X15 65300519    ..                
1130 MEETAANSLUITING VAN DE VERSCHILDRUK 13022500    ..                
1140 SLANG D.6/8X150 13010538    ..                
1150 CONDENSATOR 12µF (2POL.3MM) 13015715    ACC .                

CONDENSATOR 16µF 65301178    ACC .                 
CONDENSATOR 16µF 65301178    SIMEL .                
CONDENSATOR 18µF 65301177    SIMEL .                 

1160 MOTOR 65300813    .                 
MOTOR 65300814    .                

1170 STEUN LUCHTDRUKBEWAKER 13020723    ..                
1180 LUCHTDRUK SCHAKELAAR HUBA 604.92 13020722    ..                
1500 ELEKTRISCH GEDEELTE

1510 HULPRELAIS 13018267    ..                
1511 RELAIS VOET 13014759    ..                
1512 RELAIS NO 12A-220V 13014758    ..                
1520 KABEL IONISATIE ELECTRODE 65300158    ..                
1530 BRANDERAUTOMAT TCG 511.00 65300843    ..                
1540 STEUN VAN DE AUTOMAAT+DISPLAY 65300524    ..                
1550 DISPLAY/AUTOMAAT TCH2/3X-TCG2/5X+KABEL 65301109    ..                
1560 KABEL+4-P. WIELAND-STEKKER (2E TRAP) 65300531    ..                
1570 KABEL+STEKKER GASKLEP 65300570    ..                
1580 KABEL+STEKKER GASDRUK SCHAKELAAR 13023698    ..                
1590 KABEL+STEKKER/ONTSTEEK TRAFO 65300619    ..                
1600 KABEL+STEKKER/MOTOR 13010519    ..                
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

1000 BRENNERGEHAEUSE

1010 ISOLIERUNG LUFTKASTEN 65300808    ..                
1020 ANSAUGLUFTFUEHRUNG (SCHWARZ) 13017364    .                 

ANSAUGLUFTFUEHRUNG (SCHWARZ) 65300809    .                
1030 ZUENDTRAFO 2P 13009663    ..                
1040 KABELDURCHFUEHRUNG/GEHAEUSE 13016845    ..                
1050 LUFTKLAPPE 65300810    ..                
1060 STELLMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R 65300527    ..                
1070 VENTILATORRAD D.180X75 13011096    .                 

VENTILATORRAD D.190X82 65300811    .                
1080 KABELDURCHFUEHRUNG/GERAETEPLATTE 65300517    ..                
1090 VERSCHLUßBLECH 65300568    ..                
1100 SCHAUGLAS 13007807    ..                
1110 BRENNERHAUBE NC46, NC61+SCHRAUBE 65300830    ..                
1120 FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M5X15 65300519    ..                
1130 LUFTDRUCKNIPPEL 13022500    ..                
1140 SCHLAUCH PVC D.6/8X150 13010538    ..                
1150 CONDENSATOR 16µF 65301178    ACC .                 

CONDENSATOR 16µF 65301178    SIMEL .                
CONDENSATOR 18µF 65301177    SIMEL .                 
KONDENSATOR 12µF (2POL.3MM) 13015715    ACC .                

1160 MOTOR 420W 65300813    .                 
MOTOR 750W 65300814    .                

1170 HALTER D.32 LUFTDRUCKWAECHTER 13020723    ..                
1180 LUFTDRUCKWÄCHTER HUBA 604.92 13020722    ..                
1500 ELEKTROTEIL

1510 HILFSRELAIS 13018267    ..                
1511 HALTER / 2-KONT. HILFSRELAIS 13014759    ..                
1512 RELAIS O.SOCKEL NO 12A-220V 13014758    ..                
1520 IONISATIONSKABEL L350 BU-RAST5/ST D4 65300158    ..                
1530 FEUERUNGSAUTOMAT TCG 511.00 65300843    ..                
1540 HALTER Z.FEUERUNGSAUTOM.U.ANZEIGEEINH 65300524    ..                
1550 ANZEIGE/AUTOMAT TCH2/3X-TCG2/5X+KABEL 65301109    ..                
1560 WIELAND STECKER 4-POLIG+KABEL (2. STUFE) 65300531    ..                
1570 KABEL M. STECKER/GASVENTIL 65300570    ..                
1580 KABEL M. STECKER/GASDRUCKWÄCHTER 13023698    ..                
1590 KABEL M. STECKER/ZÜNDTRAFO 65300619    ..                
1600 KABEL M. STECKER/MOTOR 13010519    ..                
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Designación Referencia  Typo

1000 CUERPO DEL QUEMADOR

1010 AISLAMIENTO CAJA DE AIRE 65300808    ..                
1020 RECICLAJE DE AIRE (NEGRO) 13017364    .                 

RECICLAJE DE AIRE (NEGRO) 65300809    .                
1030 ENCENDEDOR 2P 13009663    ..                
1040 PASACABLES/CÁRTER 13016845    ..                
1050 VÁLVULA DE AIRE 65300810    ..                
1060 SERVOMOTOR 65300527    ..                
1070 TURBINA D.180X75 13011096    .                 

TURBINA D.190X82 65300811    .                
1080 PASACABLES/PLATINA 65300517    ..                
1090 PLACA DE CIERRE 65300568    ..                
1100 TESTIGO 13007807    ..                
1110 CUBIERTA NC46, NC6+ TORNILLO DE FIJACIÓN 65300830    ..                
1120 TORNILLO DE CABEZA PLANA M5X15 65300519    ..                
1130 TOMA DE PRESIÓN DIFERENCIAL 13022500    ..                
1140 TUBERÍA D.6/8X150 13010538    ..                
1150 CAPACITOR 12æF (2POL.3MM) 13015715    ACC .                

CONDENSATOR 16µF 65301178    ACC .                 
CONDENSATOR 16µF 65301178    SIMEL .                
CONDENSATOR 18µF 65301177    SIMEL .                 

1160 MOTOR 65300813    .                 
MOTOR 65300814    .                

1170 SOPORTE DEL MANOSTATO DE AIRE 13020723    ..                
1180 MANOSTATO DE AIRE HUBA 604.92 13020722    ..                
1500 PARTE ELECTRICA

1510 RELE’ TE’RMICO 13018267    ..                
1511 SOPORTE RELE 2 CONTACTOS 13014759    ..                
1512 RELE 2 CONTACTOS NO 12A-220V 13014758    ..                
1520 CABLE DE LA SONDA DE IONIZACIÓN 65300158    ..                
1530 PROGRAMADOR TCG 511.00 65300843    ..                
1540 SOPORTE DEL CAJETÍN+PANTALLA 65300524    ..                
1550 PANTALLA/CAJETIN TCH2/3X-TCG2/5X+CABLE 65301109    ..                
1560 CABLE+TOMA WIELAND DE 4 POLOS (2ª ETAPA) 65300531    ..                
1570 CABLE+TOMA PARA VÁLVULA DE GAS 65300570    ..                
1580 CABLE+TOMA PARA MANOSTATO DE GAS 13023698    ..                
1590 CABLE+TOMA/ ENCENDEDOR 65300619    ..                
1600 CABLE+TOMA/MOTOR 13010519    ..                
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo

1000 CORPO BRUCIATORE

1010 ISOLAMENTO SCATOLA DELL’ARIA 65300808    ..                
1020 CONVOGLIATORE ARIA (NERO) 13017364    .                 

CONVOGLIATORE ARIA (NERO) 65300809    .                
1030 ACCENDITORE 2P 13009663    ..                
1040 PASSAFILO/ CARTER 13016845    ..                
1050 SERRANDA DELL’ARIA 65300810    ..                
1060 SERVOMOTORE 65300527    ..                
1070 TURBINA D.180X75 13011096    .                 

TURBINA D.190X82 65300811    .                
1080 PASSAFILO/ PIASTRA 65300517    ..                
1090 PIASTRA DI CHIUSURA 65300568    ..                
1100 SPIA 13007807    ..                
1110 COPERCHIO NC46, NC61+VITE DI FISSAGGIO 65300830    ..                
1120 VITE A TESTA PIANA M5X15 65300519    ..                
1130 PRESA DI PRESSIONE DIFFERENZIALE 13022500    ..                
1140 TUBO D.6/8X150 13010538    ..                
1150 CONDENSATOR 16µF 65301178    ACC .                 

CONDENSATOR 16µF 65301178    SIMEL .                
CONDENSATOR 18µF 65301177    SIMEL .                 
CONDENSATORE 12µF (2POL.3MM) 13015715    ACC .                

1160 MOTORE 65300813    .                 
MOTORE 65300814    .                

1170 SUPPORTO PRESSOSTATO DELL’ARIA 13020723    ..                
1180 PRESSOSTATO DELL’ARIA HUBA 604.92 13020722    ..                
1500 PARTE ELETTRICA

1510 RELE’ AUS. MOTORE 13018267    ..                
1511 SOSTEGNO RELE 2 CONTATTI 13014759    ..                
1512 RELE 2 CONTATTI NO 12A-220V 13014758    ..                
1520 CAVO SONDA IONIZZAZIONE 65300158    ..                
1530 PROGRAMMATORE TCG 511.00 65300843    ..                
1540 SUPPORTO PROGRAMMATORE+VISUALIZZ. 65300524    ..                
1550 DISPLAY/PROGRAM. TCH2/3X-TCG2/5X+CAVO 65301109    ..                
1560 CAVO+PRESA WIELAND 4 POLI (2° STADIO) 65300531    ..                
1570 CAVO+PRESA VALVOLA GAS 65300570    ..                
1580 CAVO+PRESA PRESSOSTATO DEL GAS 13023698    ..                
1590 CAVO+PRESA/ACCENDITORE 65300619    ..                
1600 CAVO+PRESA/MOTORE 13010519    ..                
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Désignation Référence  Type

1000 CORPS BRULEUR

1010 ISOLATION BOITE A AIR 65300808    ..                
1020 RECYCLAGE D’AIR (NOIR) 13017364    .                 

RECYCLAGE D’AIR (NOIR) 65300809    .                
1030 ALLUMEUR 2P 13009663    ..                
1040 PASSE FIL/CARTER 13016845    ..                
1050 VOLET D’AIR 65300810    ..                
1060 SERVOMOTEUR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R 65300527    ..                
1070 TURBINE D.180X75 13011096    .                 

TURBINE D.190X82 65300811    .                
1080 PASSE FIL/PLATINE 65300517    ..                
1090 PLAQUE DE FERMETURE 65300568    ..                
1100 VOYANT 13007807    ..                
1110 CAPOT NC46/61+VIS 65300830    ..                
1120 VIS A TETE PLATE M5X15 65300519    ..                
1130 PRISE DE PRESSION DIFFERENTIELLE 13022500    ..                
1140 TUYAU D.6/8X150 13010538    ..                
1150 CONDENSATEUR 12µF (2POL.3MM) 13015715    ACC .                

CONDENSATEUR 16µF 65301178    ACC .                 
CONDENSATEUR 16µF 65301178    SIMEL .                
CONDENSATEUR 18µF 65301177    SIMEL .                 

1160 MOTEUR 65300813    .                 
MOTEUR 65300814    .                

1170 SUPPORT MANOSTAT D’AIR 13020723    ..                
1180 MANOSTAT AIR HUBA 604.92 13020722    ..                
1500 PARTIE ELECTRIQUE

1510 RELAIS MONTE 13018267    ..                
1511 SUPPORT RELAIS 2 CONTACTS 13014759    ..                
1512 RELAIS 2 CONTACTS NO 12A-220V 13014758    ..                
1520 CABLE SONDE IONISATION 65300158    ..                
1530 COFFRET TCG 511.00 65300843    ..                
1540 SUPPORT COFFRET+AFFICHEUR 65300524    ..                
1550 AFFICHEUR/COFFRET TCH2/3X-TCG2/5X+CABLE 65301109    ..                
1560 CABLE+PRISE WIELAND 4P (2E ALL.) 65300531    ..                
1570 CABLE+PRISE VANNE GAZ 65300570    ..                
1580 CABLE+PRISE MANOSTAT GAZ 13023698    ..                
1590 CABLE+PRISE/ALLUMEUR 65300619    ..                
1600 CABLE+PRISE/MOTEUR 13010519    ..                
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

1000 BURNER BODY

1010 INSULATION AIR INTAKE BOX 65300808    ..                
1020 AIR RECYCLING (BLACK) 13017364    .                 

AIR RECYCLING (BLACK) 65300809    .                
1030 IGNITER 2P 13009663    ..                
1040 GROMMET/HOUSING 13016845    ..                
1050 AIR FLAP 65300810    ..                
1060 SERVOMOTOR 65300527    ..                
1070 TURBINE D.180X75 13011096    .                 

TURBINE D.190X82 65300811    .                
1080 GROMMET/PLATE 65300517    ..                
1090 LOCKING PLATE 65300568    ..                
1100 INDICATOR LIGHT 13007807    ..                
1110 HOOD NC46, NC61+MOUNTING SCREW 65300830    ..                
1120 FLAT HEAD SCREW M5X15 65300519    ..                
1130 DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE TAP 13022500    ..                
1140 PIPE D.6/8X150 13010538    ..                
1150 CAPACITOR 12µF (2POL.3MM) 13015715    ACC .                

CONDENSATOR 16µF 65301178    ACC .                 
CONDENSATOR 16µF 65301178    SIMEL .                
CONDENSATOR 18µF 65301177    SIMEL .                 

1160 MOTOR 65300813    .                 
MOTOR 65300814    .                

1170 AIR PRESSURE SWITCH SUPPORT 13020723    ..                
1180 AIR PRESSURE SWITCH HUBA 604.92 13020722    ..                
1500 ELECTRIC PART

1510 RELAY 13018267    ..                
1511 SUPPORT /2-CONTACT RELAY 13014759    ..                
1512 2-CONTACT RELAY NO 12A-220V 13014758    ..                
1520 IONISATION PROBE CABLE 65300158    ..                
1530 CONTROL UNIT TCG 511.00 65300843    ..                
1540 CONTROL UNIT BRACKET+DISPLAY 65300524    ..                
1550 DISPLAY/CONTR.UNIT TCH2/3X-TCG2/5X+CABL 65301109    ..                
1560 CABLE+4-PIN WIELAND CONNECTOR (2° ALL) 65300531    ..                
1570 CABLE+GAS VALVE CONNECTOR 65300570    ..                
1580 CABLE+GAS PRESSURE SWITCH CONNECTOR 13023698    ..                
1590 CABLE+CONNECTOR/IGNITER 65300619    ..                
1600 CABLE+CONNECTOR/MOTOR 13010519    ..                
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Benamingen Referentie  Model

2000 BRANDERKOP

2010 GASLIJN COMPLEET 65300815    .               
GASLIJN COMPLEET 65300816    .              

2020 STUWSCHIJFEENHEID  D.100 13006684    ..              
2030 VERSPREIDER PROPAAN 65300835    ..              
2040 ONTSTEKINGSELECTRODE 65300738    ..              
2050 GASLIJN COMPLEET 13007798    ..              
2060 IONISATIESONDE D.6/8X80 13010529    ..              
2070 ONTSTEKINGSKABEL LG.850MM 13020808    ..              
2080 KABEL IONISATIE LG.650MM 13015121    .               

KABEL IONISATIE LG.650MM 13020809    .              
2090 ELLEBOOG GAS+BUIS 65300817    .               

ELLEBOOG GAS+BUIS 65300818    .              
2100 VERSTELSTIFT I 65300819    .               

VERSTELSTIFT I 65300820    .              
2110 VERSTELSTIFT II COMPLEET 65300821    ..              
2120 NONIUS+KLEMMETJE 65300554    ..              
2130 AFDICHTING D45X4 13015499    ..              
2140 BRANDERBUIS D150/125/100X277+SCHROEVE 65300822    .               

BRANDERBUIS D150/125/100X417+SCHROEVE 65300823    .              
2150 AFDICHTING/KETELFRONT D.244X244X8 13007803    ..              
2160 HEFBOOM V. HET VERDRAAIEN VAN BRAND 13007802    ..              
2170 BEVESTIGINGSSCHROEF M6 (LINKSE DRAAD) 13007804    ..              
2180 SCHROEF+MOER M8X40 65300557    ..              
2190 SET TAPEINDEN M10X40 13016814    ..              
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

2000 BRENNKOPF

2010 STERNGASKOPF KPL. MONTIERT 65300815    .               
STERNGASKOPF KPL. MONTIERT 65300816    .              

2020 STAUSCHEIBEN-SET D.100 13006684    ..              
2030 DUESE FUER GAS 65300835    ..              
2040 ZUENDELEKTRODE 65300738    ..              
2050 STERNGASKOPF 13007798    ..              
2060 IONISATIONS-ELEKTRODE D.6/8X80 13010529    ..              
2070 ZUENDKABEL LG.850MM 13020808    ..              
2080 IONISATIONSKABEL L.650 MM 13015121    .               

IONISATIONSKABEL L850 BU D4 / ST D4 13020809    .              
2090 GASROHR MIT BOGEN KL 65300818    .              

GASROHR MIT BOGEN KN 65300817    .               
2100 REGULIERSTANGE I KL 65300820    .              

REGULIERSTANGE I KN 65300819    .               
2110 REGULIERSTANGE II KOMPLETT 65300821    ..              
2120 EINSTELLSKALA MIT CLIPS 65300554    ..              
2130 DICHTUNG D45X4 13015499    ..              
2140 BRENNERROHR D150/125/100X277+SCHRAUBE 65300822    .               

BRENNERROHR D150/125/100X417+SCHRAUBE 65300823    .              
2150 DICHTUNG D.244X244X8 13007803    ..              
2160 FLAMMENROHRHEBEL 13007802    ..              
2170 SCHRAUBE M6 (LINKSGE.) F. BRENNERROHR 13007804    ..              
2180 SCHRAUBE+MUTTER M8X40 65300557    ..              
2190 STEHBOLZEN-SET (4 STK.) M10X40 13016814    ..              
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Designación Referencia  Typo

2000 CABEZA DE COMBUSTION

2010 LÍNEA DE GAS EQUIPADA 65300815    .               
LÍNEA DE GAS EQUIPADA 65300816    .              

2020 CONJUNTO DEFLECTOR  D.100 13006684    ..              
2030 DIFUSOR DE PROPANO 65300835    ..              
2040 ELECTRODO DE ENCENDIDO 65300738    ..              
2050 LÍNEA DE GAS 13007798    ..              
2060 SONDA DE IONIZACIÓN D.6/8X80 13010529    ..              
2070 CABLE DE ENCENDIDO LG.850MM 13020808    ..              
2080 IONIZACIÓN CABLE LG.650MM 13015121    .               

IONIZACIÓN CABLE LG.650MM 13020809    .              
2090 TUBO DEL GAS+CODO 65300817    .               

TUBO DEL GAS+CODO 65300818    .              
2100 VARILLA DE AJUSTE I 65300819    .               

VARILLA DE AJUSTE I 65300820    .              
2110 VARILLA DE AJUSTE II COMPLETO 65300821    ..              
2120 NONIO+CIRCLIPS 65300554    ..              
2130 JUNTA D45X4 13015499    ..              
2140 TUBO QUEMADOR D150/125/100X277+TORNI 65300822    .               

TUBO QUEMADOR D150/125/100X417+TORNI 65300823    .              
2150 JUNTA/FRONTAL DE LA CALDERA D.244X244X8 13007803    ..              
2160 PALANCA ROTACIÓN TUBO QUEMADOR 13007802    ..              
2170 TORNILLO M6 (NO A IZQUIERDA) DE FIJACIÓN 13007804    ..              
2180 TORNILLO+TUERCA M8X40 65300557    ..              
2190 KIT PASADORES M10X40 13016814    ..              
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo

2000 TESTA DEL BRUCIATORE

2010 LINEA GAS COMPLETA 65300815    .               
LINEA GAS COMPLETA 65300816    .              

2020 GRUPPO DEFLETTORE  D.100 13006684    ..              
2030 DIFFUSORE PROPANO 65300835    ..              
2040 ELETTRODO DI ACCENSIONE 65300738    ..              
2050 LINEA GAS 13007798    ..              
2060 SONDA DI IONIZZAZIONE D.6/8X80 13010529    ..              
2070 CAVO ACCENSIONE LG.850MM 13020808    ..              
2080 CAVO IONIZZAZIONE LG.650MM 13015121    .               

CAVO IONIZZAZIONE LG.650MM 13020809    .              
2090 GOMITO GAS+TUBO 65300817    .               

GOMITO GAS+TUBO 65300818    .              
2100 ASTINA DI REGOLAZIONE I 65300819    .               

ASTINA DI REGOLAZIONE I 65300820    .              
2110 ASTINA DI REGOLAZIONE II COMPLETA 65300821    ..              
2120 REGOLATORE+ANELLI ELASTICI 65300554    ..              
2130 GUARNIZIONE D45X4 13015499    ..              
2140 TUBO BRUCIATORE D150/125/100X277+VITE 65300822    .               

TUBO BRUCIATORE D150/125/100X417+VITE 65300823    .              
2150 GUARNIZIONE/LATO FRONTALE CALDAIA 13007803    ..              
2160 LEVA ROTAZIONE TUBO BRUCIATOR 13007802    ..              
2170 VITE M6 (SINISTRA)FISSAGGIO TUBO BRU 13007804    ..              
2180 VITE+DADO M8X40 65300557    ..              
2190 SET PRIGIONIERI M10X40 13016814    ..              
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Désignation Référence  Type

2000 TETE DE COMBUSTION

2010 LIGNE GAZ EQUIPEE 65300815    .               
LIGNE GAZ EQUIPEE 65300816    .              

2020 ENSEMBLE DEFLECTEUR  D.100 13006684    ..              
2030 DIFFUSEUR PROPANE 65300835    ..              
2040 ELECTRODE ALLUMAGE 65300738    ..              
2050 LIGNE GAZ 13007798    ..              
2060 SONDE D’IONISATION D.6/8X80 13010529    ..              
2070 CABLE D’ALLUMAGE LG.850MM 13020808    ..              
2080 CABLE D’IONISATION LG.650MM 13015121    .               

CABLE D’IONISATION LG.650MM 13020809    .              
2090 COUDE GAZ+TUBE 65300817    .               

COUDE GAZ+TUBE 65300818    .              
2100 TIGE DE REGLAGE I 65300819    .               

TIGE DE REGLAGE I 65300820    .              
2110 TIGE DE REGLAGE II COMPLET 65300821    ..              
2120 VERNIER+CIRCLIPS 65300554    ..              
2130 JOINT O-RING D45X4 13015499    ..              
2140 TUBE BRULEUR D150/125/100X277+VIS 65300822    .               

TUBE BRULEUR D150/125/100X417+VIS 65300823    .              
2150 JOINT/FAÇADE CHAUDIERE D.244X244X8 13007803    ..              
2160 LEVIER ROTATION TUBE BRULEUR 13007802    ..              
2170 VIS M6 (PAS GAUCHE)FIX. TUBE BRULEUR 13007804    ..              
2180 VIS+ECROU M8X40 65300557    ..              
2190 KIT GOUJONS M10X40 13016814    ..              
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

2000 COMBUSTION HEAD

2010 GAS LINE WITH FITTINGS 65300815    .               
GAS LINE WITH FITTINGS 65300816    .              

2020 TURBULATOR ASSEMBLY  D.100 13006684    ..              
2030 PROPANE DIFFUSER 65300835    ..              
2040 IGNITION ELECTRODE 65300738    ..              
2050 GAS LINE 13007798    ..              
2060 IONISATION PROBE D.6/8X80 13010529    ..              
2070 IGNITION LEAD LG.850MM 13020808    ..              
2080 IONISATION CABLE LG.650MM 13015121    .               

IONISATION CABLE LG.650MM 13020809    .              
2090 GAS ELBOW+TUBE 65300817    .               

GAS ELBOW+TUBE 65300818    .              
2100 ADJUSTMENT SPINDLE I 65300819    .               

ADJUSTMENT SPINDLE I 65300820    .              
2110 COMPLETE ADJUSTMENT SPINDLE II 65300821    ..              
2120 VERNIER+CIRCLIP 65300554    ..              
2130 D45X4 GASKET 13015499    ..              
2140 BURNER TUBE D150/125/100X277+SCREWS 65300822    .               

BURNER TUBE D150/125/100X417+SCREWS 65300823    .              
2150 GASKET/BOILER FRONT 13007803    ..              
2160 BURNER TUBE ROTATION LEVER 13007802    ..              
2170 M6 SCREW(LEFT HANDED) BURNER TUBE 13007804    ..              
2180 SCREW+NUT M8X40 65300557    ..              
2190 STUDS SET M10X40 13016814    ..              
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Benamingen Referentie  Model

3000 GASSTRAAT

3005 GASAANSLUITBUIS CPL. RP 1’’1/4 13014012    .            
GASAANSLUITBUIS CPL. RP2 13011796    .           
GASAANSLUITBUIS CPL. RP3/4 13014011    .             

3006 LUCHTGELEIDER+KLEMMETJE 13011367    ...           
3007 DRUKAANSLUITING R1/8 13009722    ...           
3022 ¨BANJO¨ AANSLUITING LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    ...           
3040 FLENS MB...420 RP2+STEKKER P 13007859    .           

FLENS MB412 RP11/4+STEKKER P 13022858    .            
INLAATFLENS 13010074    .             

3100 GASKLEP 407 B01 S30 13011113    .             
GASKLEP 412 B01 S10 13010082    .            
GASKLEP 420 B01 S10 13011725    .           

3110 GASDRUKBEWAKER GW 150 A5 DIN 13010078    ...           
3120 SPOEL N°1105(VS+VA) 13010083    .             

SPOEL N°1205(VS+VA) 13010084    .            
SPOEL N°1215(VS+VA) 13011726    .           

3140 ZEEFFILTER 13007901    .           
ZEEFFILTER 13016011    .             
ZEEFFILTER 13016012    .            

3150 GASDRUKBUIS MBVEF407+AANSLUITING 13022464    .             
GASDRUKBUIS MBVEF412+AANSLUITING 65300649    .            
GASDRUKBUIS MBVEF420+AANSLUITING 65300669    .           

3160 GEBOGEN AANSLUITING 13023188    ...           
3170 AANSLUITING G1/8 + AFDICHTING 13023187    ...           
3200 PAKKINGSET MB...407 65300575    .             

PAKKINGSET MB...412 65300576    .            
PAKKINGSET MB...420 65300671    .           

3410 GASFILTER ANELLO RP1 13010092    ..            
GASFILTER ANELLO RP2 13009700    .           

3411 FILTERELEMENT ANELLO RP2+DICHTING 13010044    .           
FILTERELEMENT RP1’’1/4 13010093    ..            
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

3000 GASARMATUR

3005 GASANSCHLUSSROHR KPL. RP 1’’1/4 13014012    .            
GASANSCHLUSSROHR KPL. RP2 13011796    .           
GASANSCHLUSSROHR KPL. RP3/4 13014011    .             

3006 SICHERUNGSRING U. STABILISATOR D.60 13011367    ...           
3007 MESSNIPPEL GERADE R1/8 13009722    ...           
3022 SCHWENKVERSCHRAUBUNG LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    ...           
3040 EINGANGSFLANSCH 13010074    .             

FLANSCH MB...420 RP2+ STECKER P 13007859    .           
FLANSCH MB412 RP11/4+ STECKER P 13022858    .            

3100 GASVENTIL 407 B01 S30 13011113    .             
GASVENTIL 412 B01 S10 13010082    .            
GASVENTIL 420 B01 S10 13011725    .           

3110 GASDRUCKWAECHTER GW 150 A5 DIN 13010078    ...           
3120 MAGNETSPULE N°1105(VS+VA) 13010083    .             

MAGNETSPULE N°1205(VS+VA) 13010084    .            
MAGNETSPULE N°1215(VS+VA) 13011726    .           

3140 FILTEREINSATZ 13007901    .           
FILTEREINSATZ 13016011    .             
FILTEREINSATZ 13016012    .            

3150 DRUCKABNAHMEROHR MBVEF407 13022464    .             
DRUCKABNAHMEROHR MBVEF412 65300649    .            
DRUCKABNAHMEROHR MBVEF420 65300669    .           

3160 WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG 13023188    ...           
3170 VERSCHRAUBUNG G1/8 + DICHTUNG 13023187    ...           
3200 O’RING SET MB...407 65300575    .             

O’RING SET MB...412 65300576    .            
O’RING SET MB...420 65300671    .           

3410 GASFILTER ANELLO RP1 13010092    ..            
GASFILTER ANELLO RP2 13009700    .           

3411 GASFILTEREINSATZ ANELLO RP2+O-RING 13010044    .           
GASFILTEREINSATZ RP1’’1/4 13010093    ..            G
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Designación Referencia  Typo

3000 RAMPA DE GAS

3005 COLECTOR CPL. RP 1’’1/4 13014012    .            
COLECTOR CPL. RP2 13011796    .           
COLECTOR CPL. RP3/4 13014011    .             

3006 ESTABILIZADOR+ CIRCLIPS 13011367    ...           
3007 TOMA DE PRESIÓN R1/8 13009722    ...           
3022 RACOR TIPO «BANJO» LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    ...           
3040 BRIDA DE ENTRADA 13010074    .             

BRIDA MB...420 RP2+TOMA P 13007859    .           
BRIDA MB412 RP11/4+TOMA P 13022858    .            

3100 VÁLVULA GAS 407 B01 S30 13011113    .             
VÁLVULA GAS 412 B01 S10 13010082    .            
VÁLVULA GAS 420 B01 S10 13011725    .           

3110 MANOSTATO DE GAS GW 150 A5 DIN 13010078    ...           
3120 BOBINA N°1105(VS+VA) 13010083    .             

BOBINA N°1205(VS+VA) 13010084    .            
BOBINA N°1215(VS+VA) 13011726    .           

3140 FILTRO DE TAMIZ 13007901    .           
FILTRO DE TAMIZ 13016011    .             
FILTRO DE TAMIZ 13016012    .            

3150 TUBO DE PRESIÓN DE GAS MBVEF 407+RACOR 13022464    .             
TUBO DE PRESIÓN DE GAS MBVEF412+RACOR 65300649    .            
TUBO DE PRESIÓN DE GAS MBVEF420+RACOR 65300669    .           

3160 RACOR ACODADO 13023188    ...           
3170 RACOR G1/8 + JUNTA 13023187    ...           
3200 KIT DE JUNTAS MB...407 65300575    .             

KIT DE JUNTAS MB...412 65300576    .            
KIT DE JUNTAS MB...420 65300671    .           

3410 FILTRO PARA GAS EXTERIOR ANELLO RP1 13010092    ..            
FILTRO PARA GAS EXTERIOR ANELLO RP2 13009700    .           

3411 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE ANELLO RP2+JUNTA 13010044    .           
ELEMENTO FILTRANTE RP1’’1/4 13010093    ..            
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo

3000 RAMPA GAS

3005 COLLETTORE ACC. RP 1’’1/4 13014012    .            
COLLETTORE ACC. RP2 13011796    .           
COLLETTORE ACC. RP3/4 13014011    .             

3006 STABILIZZATORE+ANELLI ELASTICI 13011367    ...           
3007 PRESA PRESSIONE R1/8 13009722    ...           
3022 RACCORDO «BANJO» LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    ...           
3040 FLANGIA INGRESSO 13010074    .             

FLANGIA MB...420 RP2+CONNETTORE P 13007859    .           
FLANGIA MB412 RP11/4+CONNETTORE P 13022858    .            

3100 VALVOLA GAS 407 B01 S30 13011113    .             
VALVOLA GAS 412 B01 S10 13010082    .            
VALVOLA GAS 420 B01 S10 13011725    .           

3110 PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 DIN 13010078    ...           
3120 BOBINA N°1105(VS+VA) 13010083    .             

BOBINA N°1205(VS+VA) 13010084    .            
BOBINA N°1215(VS+VA) 13011726    .           

3140 SET FILTRI 13007901    .           
SET FILTRI 13016011    .             
SET FILTRI 13016012    .            

3150 TUBO DELLA PRESSIONE GAS MBVEF407 13022464    .             
TUBO DELLA PRESSIONE GAS MBVEF412 65300649    .            
TUBO DELLA PRESSIONE GAS MBVEF420 65300669    .           

3160 RACCORDO A GOMITO 13023188    ...           
3170 RACCORDO G1/8 + GUARNIZIONE 13023187    ...           
3200 KIT GUARNIZIONI MB...407 65300575    .             

KIT GUARNIZIONI MB...412 65300576    .            
KIT GUARNIZIONI MB...420 65300671    .           

3410 FILTRO GAS ANELLO RP1 13010092    ..            
FILTRO GAS ANELLO RP2 13009700    .           

3411 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE ANELLO RP2+GUARNIZI 13010044    .           
ELEMENTO FILTRANTE RP1’’1/4 13010093    ..            
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Désignation Référence  Type

3000 RAMPE GAZ

3005 BRIDE/COLLECTEUR CPL. RP2 13011796    .           
COLLECTEUR CPL. RP 1’’1/4 13014012    .            
COLLECTEUR CPL. RP3/4 13014011    .             

3006 STABILISATEUR+ CIRCLIPS 13011367    ...           
3007 PRISE PRESSION R1/8 13009722    ...           
3022 RACCORD BANJO LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    ...           
3040 BRIDE DUNGS MB...420 RP2+PRISE P 13007859    .           

BRIDE DUNGS MB412 RP1 1/4+PRISE P 13022858    .            
BRIDE D’ENTRÉE 13010074    .             

3100 VANNE GAZ MBVEF 407 B01 S30 13011113    .             
VANNE GAZ MBVEF 412 B01 S10 13010082    .            
VANNE GAZ MBVEF 420 B01 S10 13011725    .           

3110 MANOSTAT GAZ GW 150 A5 DIN 13010078    ...           
3120 BOBINE DUNGS N°1105(VS+VA) 13010083    .             

BOBINE DUNGS N°1205(VS+VA) 13010084    .            
BOBINE DUNGS N°1215(VS+VA) 13011726    .           

3140 ELEMENT FILTR. DUNGS/F. POCHE MB...420 13007901    .           
FILTRE TAMIS 13016011    .             
FILTRE TAMIS 13016012    .            

3150 TUBE PRESSION GAZ MBVEF407+RACCORD 13022464    .             
TUBE PRESSION GAZ MBVEF412+RACCORD 65300649    .            
TUBE PRESSION GAZ MBVEF420+RACCORD 65300669    .           

3160 RACCORD COUDE 13023188    ...           
3170 RACCORD G1/8+JOINT 13023187    ...           
3200 KIT JOINTS MB...407 65300575    .             

KIT JOINTS MB...412 65300576    .            
KIT JOINTS MB...420 65300671    .           

3410 FILTRE GAZ ANELLO  RP 2 13009700    .           
FILTRE GAZ ANELLO RP 1 13010092    ..            

3411 ELEMENT FILT.ANELLO RP2+JOINT 13010044    .           
ELEMENT FILTRANT RP1’’1/4 13010093    ..            B
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

3000 GAS TRAIN

3005 COMPLETE COLLECTOR RP 1’’1/4 13014012    .            
COMPLETE COLLECTOR RP2 13011796    .           
COMPLETE COLLECTOR RP3/4 13014011    .             

3006 AIR FLOW STABILISER+CIRCLIP 13011367    ...           
3007 PRESSURE TAKE-OFF R1/8 13009722    ...           
3022 BANJO UNION LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    ...           
3040 FLANGE MB...420 RP2+PLUG P 13007859    .           

FLANGE MB412 RP11/4+PLUG P 13022858    .            
INLET FLANGE 13010074    .             

3100 GAS VALVE 407 B01 S30 13011113    .             
GAS VALVE 412 B01 S10 13010082    .            
GAS VALVE 420 B01 S10 13011725    .           

3110 GAS PRESSURE SWITCH GW 150 A5 DIN 13010078    ...           
3120 COIL N°1105(VS+VA) 13010083    .             

COIL N°1205(VS+VA) 13010084    .            
COIL N°1215(VS+VA) N°1215(VS+VA) 13011726    .           

3140 SCREEN FILTER 13007901    .           
SCREEN FILTER 13016011    .             
SCREEN FILTER 13016012    .            

3150 GAS PRESSURE TUBE MBVEF407+UNION 13022464    .             
GAS PRESSURE TUBE MBVEF412+UNION 65300649    .            
GAS PRESSURE TUBE MBVEF420+UNION 65300669    .           

3160 ANGLED UNION 13023188    ...           
3170 UNION G1/8 + GASKET 13023187    ...           
3200 GASKET SET MB...407 65300575    .             

GASKET SET MB...412 65300576    .            
GASKET SET MB...420 65300671    .           

3410 GAS FILTER  ANELLO RP 1 13010092    ..            
GAS FILTER ANELLO  RP 2 13009700    .           

3411 STRAINER ELEMENT ANELLO RP2+O’RING  SE 13010044    .           
STRAINER ELEMENT RP1’’1/4 13010093    ..            G
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IDENTIFICATIEPLAATJE

De informatie op de prijslijsten en de commerciële of technische, documentatie, de schema’s en afmetingen zijn ter 
informatie en geldig op dit moment. De constructeur behoudt zich het recht van veranderingen in presentatie, vorm, 
afmetingen, bouw en samenstelling van zijn product. 

00001 / K A 

SERIENUMMER
7 Karakters :       

00001 / L 09

Productiejaar :

8 Karakters :       

Productiejaar :
Productietrimester : van A tot D 

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Productiemaand
K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Opeenvolgende code

Opeenvolgende code

2007 1370 P 0711 Karakters :       
Productiejaar

Productiejaar : P     2007
Productiemaand

Opeenvolgende
code

R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

LIJST MET AFKORTINGEN
 :  Maintenance parts / Pièces d’entretien / Materiali di consumo / 
 :  Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen
  
 :  Wearing parts / Pièces d’usure / Parti di usura
 :  Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

 :  Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication à la demande /
 :  Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all’ordine / Artículo no almacenado, fabricación previa solicitud /
 :  Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

ADRESSEN

FR

Adresse Service-Hotline

CUENOD S.A.S
110 rue des vergers
ZA des Dragiez
74800 LA ROCHE SUR FORON
France

+33 450 878 400     

TYPENSCHILD

Die Angaben zu Preislisten bzw. kaufmännischen oder technischen Unterlagen, zu Abbildungen oder Maßangaben
sind unverbindlich und nur für einen bestimmten Zeitraum gültig. Der Hersteller behält sich das Rech vor, Änderungen 
jeder Art in Bezug auf die Darstellung, die Form, die Maße, die Konzeption oder das Material ihrer Produkte vorzunehmen.

00001 / K A 

SERIENNUMMER
7 Charakters :       

00001 / L 09

Baujahr :

8 Charakters :       

Baujahr :
Vierteljahr : von A auf D 

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Baumonat
K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Fortlaufende
Gerätenummer

Fortlaufende
Gerätenummer

2007 1370 P 0711 Charakters :       
Baujahr

Baujahr : P     2007
Baumonat 

Fortlaufende
Gerätenummer

R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

VERWENDETE ABKÜRZUNGEN
 :  Maintenance parts / Pièces d’entretien / Materiali di consumo / 
 :  Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen
  
 :  Wearing parts / Pièces d’usure / Parti di usura
 :  Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

 :  Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication à la demande /
 :  Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all’ordine / Artículo no almacenado, fabricación previa solicitud /
 :  Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

ADRESSEN

FR

Adresse Service-Hotline

CUENOD S.A.S
110 rue des vergers
ZA des Dragiez
74800 LA ROCHE SUR FORON
France

+33 450 878 400     

IDENTIFICACION

Las informaciones anotadas sobre las tarifas y documentaciones comerciales o tecnicas son dados en concepto
de indicacion y validas a un momento dado.El CONSTRUCTOR se reserva el derecho de traer todas modificaciones de 
presentacion, de forma, de dimension, de concepcion o materia a sus productos.

00001 / K A 

NUMERO DI SERIE

Código secuencial

7 Caracteres :       

00001 / L 09

Año de fabricacion : 

8 Caracteres :       

Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion :
Trimestre de fabricacion : de A a D 

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Mes de fabricacion 
K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

2007 1370 P 0711 Caracteres :       
Año de fabricacion 

Año de fabricacion  : P     2007
Mes de fabricacion 

Código secuencial R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

ABREVIACIONES
 :  Maintenance parts / Pièces d’entretien / Materiali di consumo / 
 :  Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen
  
 :  Wearing parts / Pièces d’usure / Parti di usura
 :  Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

 :  Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication à la demande /
 :  Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all’ordine / Artículo no almacenado, fabricación previa solicitud /
 :  Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

DIRECCIONES

FR

Adresse Service-Hotline

CUENOD S.A.S
110 rue des vergers
ZA des Dragiez
74800 LA ROCHE SUR FORON
France

+33 450 878 400     

TARGA MATRICOLA

I dati presenti sulla tariffa e le documentazioni commerciali o tecniche, gli schemi e altre informazioni
sono dati a titolo indicativo e validi per un certo periodo. Il COSTRUTTORE si riserva la facoltà di modificare la 
presentazione, la forma, la dimensione, la concezione o la materia dei suoi prodotti

NUMERO DI SERIE
00001 / K A 

Codice sequenziale

7 Caratteri :       

00001 / L 09

Anno di fabbricazione : 

8 Caratteri :       

Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione : 
Trimestre di fabbricazione : da A a D 

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Mese di fabbricazione 
K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

2007 1370 P 0711 Caratteri :       
Anno di fabbricazione

Anno di fabbricazione : P     2007
Mese di fabbricazione 

Codice sequenziale R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

ELENCO ABBREVIAZIONI UTILIZZATE
 :  Maintenance parts / Pièces d’entretien / Materiali di consumo / 
 :  Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen
  
 :  Wearing parts / Pièces d’usure / Parti di usura
 :  Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

 :  Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication à la demande /
 :  Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all’ordine / Artículo no almacenado, fabricación previa solicitud /
 :  Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

INDIRIZZI

FR

Adresse Service-Hotline

CUENOD S.A.S
110 rue des vergers
ZA des Dragiez
74800 LA ROCHE SUR FORON
France

+33 450 878 400     

PLAQUE SIGNALÉTIQUE

Les renseignements portés sur les tarifs et documentations commerciales ou techniques, les schémas et côtes 
d'encombrements sont donnés à titre indicatif et valables à un instant donné. Le CONSTRUCTEUR se réserve le droit 
d'apporter toutes modifications de présentation, de forme, de dimension, de conception ou matière à ses produits.

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE
00001 / K A 

Code séquentiel 

7 Caractères :       

00001 / L 09

Année de fabrication : 

8 Caractères :       

Code séquentiel

Année de fabrication :
Trimestre de fabrication : de A à D 

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Mois de fabrication 
K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

2007 1370 P 0711 Caractères :       
Année de fabrication 

Année de fabrication : P     2007
Mois de fabrication

Code séquentiel R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

LISTE DES ABRÉVATIONS
 :  Maintenance parts / Pièces d’entretien / Materiali di consumo / 
 :  Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen
  
 :  Wearing parts / Pièces d’usure / Parti di usura
 :  Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

 :  Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication à la demande /
 :  Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all’ordine / Artículo no almacenado, fabricación previa solicitud /
 :  Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

      

   

ADRESSES

FR

Adresse Service-Hotline

CUENOD S.A.S
110 rue des vergers
ZA des Dragiez
74800 LA ROCHE SUR FORON
France

+33 450 878 400     

LIST OF THE ABBREVATIONS
 :  Maintenance parts / Pièces d’entretien / Materiali di consumo / 
 :  Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen
  
 :  Wearing parts / Pièces d’usure / Parti di usura
 :  Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

 :  Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication à la demande /
 :  Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all’ordine / Artículo no almacenado, fabricación previa solicitud /
 :  Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance 
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 
the conception or the material of the products.

SERIAL NUMBER
00001 / K A 

Sequencial number

7 Characters :       

00001 / L 09

Year of manufacture :

8 Characters :       

Sequencial number

Year of manufacture :
Trimester of manufacture : from A to D 

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Month of manufacture
K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

2007 1370 P 0711 Characters :       
Year of manufacture

Year of manufacture : P     2007
Month of manufacture 

Sequencial number R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

ADDRESSES

FR

Adresse Service-Hotline

CUENOD S.A.S
110 rue des vergers
ZA des Dragiez
74800 LA ROCHE SUR FORON
France

+33 450 878 400     

C
B

-N
C

4
6
-6

1
-G

X
5
A

8
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